rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) //B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
STUART E. WILSON (02/22/2008), ILYAS MOHAMMED (02/07/2008), CHARLES WHITE	
(03/04/2008), AND HARI CHAKRAVARTHULA (02/28/2008)	Name: TESSERA, INC.
CIVIL de l'Avenue	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Şıreet Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3099 ORCHARD DRIVE
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE
Government Interest Assignment	State:CALIFORNIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	This document is being filed together with a new application.
4. Application of parent name (1)	This document is being filed together with a new application.    B. Patent No.(\$)
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 12/006,053	B. 1 dan 1151(4)
12/000,000	
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Taylor P. Evans LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLŽ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 654-5000	Expiration Date
Fex Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095  Authorized User Name Taylor P. Evans
Email Address: tevans@ldlkm.com	
9. Signature:	M 24 2000
- Canfor t trans	March 31, 2008 Date
Taylor P. Evans - 60,506	Total number of pages including cover o
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

	former PTO/\$B/15 (8-00) Modified LOLK&M  Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	
ASSIGNMENT OF OTICITY AFFICATION	TESSERA 3.0-566
Whereas, I, Stuart E. Wilson	of
c/o Tessera, Inc., 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, CA 95134	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	w and useful improvements in
WEARABLE ULTRA-THIN MINIATURIZED MOBILE COM	MUNICATIONS
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent wa	as nied on
Application Number 12/006,053 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	everyted by me on
and	
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.	lling address is
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mai	iing address is
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents a States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility a including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commis authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvement herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remurdivisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letter assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessand nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.  It as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, till Application No. 60/923,478, filed April 13, 2007, and in the invention.	n and all original, divisional, continuation, applied for or granted therefor in the United without limitation all applications and patents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and sioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby nts or resulting there from to said assignee and for me and my legal representatives, heirs heration, to execute and deliver all original, are Patent on said improvements and all te to said assignee or its representatives all sever requested, to testify in any interferences ents may become involved, to sign all lawful stary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns all countries, the expenses incident to said the and interest in United States Provisional adjactors of the reto in all countries of the world
Application No. 60/923,478, filed April 13, 2007, and if the inventoring including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 6 countries of the world.  And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the file of the countries of the world.	0 A
application when known.	(Signature)
(Date)	N (digitatoro)
State of) SS:  County of) before me,  personally appeared STUART E. WILSON, who proved to me or	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and at same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature of hehalf of which the nerson acted, executed the instrument.	n the Instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stat true and correct.	e of California that the foregoing peragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
(Nickey Bublic)	(NOTARY SEAL)
(Notary Public)	(records)
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

CERTIFICATE OF	
State of California	
County of Sunta Clara	
on <u>J/JJ/JW8</u> before me, <u>Sean</u> personally appeared <u>Struct E. WILSo</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (les), and that by his thet/their signature (s) which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument	on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	SEAN PINNER COMM. # 1786051
WITNESS my hand and official scal.  Signature of Notary Public	SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Corner. Expires Dec. 20, 2011  (Notary Seul)
	PTIONAL INFORMATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative and the printed on such a document withing as may be printed on such a document so long as the
(Title or description of attached document)	verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capocity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notartal wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages Document Date	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which  was also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a commu and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Tide) Partner(s)	notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they_ is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	Additional information is not required out could have acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.  Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.  Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

**PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0894** 

Securely attach this document to the signed document

former PTO/56/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION TESSERA 3.0-566 Ilyas Mohammed φf Whereas, I. c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE ULTRA-THIN MINIATURIZED MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 28, 2007 Application Number 12/006,053 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Tessera, Inc.\_ Whereas, a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ <u>one</u> whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on sald improvements or resulting there from to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/923,478, filed April 13, 2007, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of sald Application No. 60/923,478 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. 7/08 (Date) State of County of On before personally appeared ILYAS MOHAMMED, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS-my hand and official seal. (NOTARY-SEAL) (Notary Public)

Assignments

| x |

\*Total of

forms are submitted.

PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0895

CENTIFICATE OF	ACINIOWELDGMILIM
State of California	
County of Santa Clara	
On Feb 7, 2008 before me, Sean personally appeared Ilyas Mihamm	Pinner Notary Polic , (Here insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (ies), and that by his/hef/their signature(s) which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	lence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of t.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.  WITNESS phy hand and official seal.	se laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph  SEAN PINNER COMM. # 1786051
Signature of Notary Public	MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIAS SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 20, 2011  (Notary Seal)
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California, in such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/shc/ehey, is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary scal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines, if scal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.  Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Other	<ul> <li>Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).</li> </ul>

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0896

Securely attach this document to the signed document

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	•	
	TESSERA 3.0-566	
Whereas, I, Charles White	of	
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 951		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	and useful improvements in	
WEARABLE ULTRA-THIN MINIATURIZED MOBILE COMM	UNICATIONS	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	filed on December 28, 2007	
Application Number 12/006,053		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was ex	xecuted by me on	
and and	<del></del> ,	
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.		
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing	g address is	
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California, 95134		
Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	_	
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. over to said assignee my entire right, title and Interest for the United St and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application a continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents app States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including wiffor said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility applications the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commission authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned f and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remunerativisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate the facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessar and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all applications to be bornely and pald by said assignee.	tates of America and all other countries in and all original, divisional, continuation, blied for or granted therefor in the United thout limitation all applications and patents lication pursuant to any law or treaty, and ner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby or resulting there from to said assignee for me and my legal representatives, heirs ation, to execute and deliver all original, Patent on said improvements and all to said assignee or its representatives all ar requested, to testify in any interferences armay become involved, to sign all lawfully to ald assignee, its successors, assigns countries, the expenses incident to said	
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and Interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/923,478, filed April 13, 2007, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/923,478 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill application when known.	ing date and application number of said	
Mar 4. 2008	1311	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of ) SS:		
County of) On, before me,	<u> </u>	
personally appeared <u>CHARLES WHITE</u> , who proved to me on the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknow same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	wiedged to me that he/sho everyted the i	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(Notary Public)	(10717111111111111111111111111111111111	
(Natary Fabric)	(NOTARY SEAL)	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

www.ldlkm.com

www.ldlkm.com

State of California  County of Santa Clara	
on March 4, Jab before me, Sean personally appeared Charles White	Pinnel Motory Public (Here insert hame and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	SEAN PINNER COMM. # 1786051 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec. 20, 2011
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date	<ul> <li>State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.</li> <li>Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.</li> </ul>
(Additional information)	<ul> <li>The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).</li> <li>Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of</li> </ul>
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustee(s) Other	notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/diey- is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible, Impression must not cover ext or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.  Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.  Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	TESSERA 3.0-566	
Whereas, I,		
c/o Tessera, Inc.; 3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95	5134	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new	and useful improvements in	
WEARABLE ULTRA-THIN MINIATURIZED MOBILE COMM	MUNICATIONS	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was	s filed on December 28, 2007	
Application Number12/006,053		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and		
Whereas, Tessera, Inc.		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose maili	ng address is	
3099 Orchard Drive; San Jose, California 95134	<u> </u>	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United and to said Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents at States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including value for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissi authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remune divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessand nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in a applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	States of America and all other countries in and all original, divisional, continuation, oplied for or granted therefor in the United without limitation all applications and patents plication pursuant to any law or treaty, and oner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby so or resulting there from to said assignee for me and my legal representatives, helre tration, to execute and deliver all original, is Patent on said improvements and all to said assignee or its representatives all over requested, to testify in any Interferences als may become involved, to sign all lawful arry to aid assignee, its successors, assigns all countries, the expenses incident to said	
I, as assignor, hereby assign to said assignee all of my right, title and interest in United States Provisional Application No. 60/923,478, filed April 13, 2007, and in the invention disclosed thereto in all countries of the world including the right to claim priority or benefit of said Application No. 60/923,478 pursuant to any law or treaty in the countries of the world.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the application when known.  (Date)  State of  (Date)  (Date)	filing date and application number of said (Signature)	
County of )		
On		
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
(Notary Public)	(NOTARY SEAL)	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	<del></del>	

www.ldlkm.com

Assignments

PATENT REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0899

State of California	
County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On Feb. 18, Jours before me, Sear	Pinner Notary Poblic  (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Hari Chakravart	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me ti	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to nat he/sbe/they executed the same in his/hef/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of it.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under this true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Notary Public	SEAN PINNER COMM. # 1786051 ** NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ** SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oec. 20, 2011
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
individe o	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative
(Title or description of attached document)	acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
(Title or description of attached document continued)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
Number of Pages Document Date	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER  Individual (s) Corporate Officer  (Title) Partner(s) Attorney-in-Fact Trustcc(s)	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).  Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.  Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/hey, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.  The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.  Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.  Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST + WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 · FAX 908.654.7866 · WWW.LDLKM.COM

PALENTS, FRADLMARKS, COPYRIGHTS & UNEATH COMPETITION

# **Facsimile Transmittal**

To:	Fax Number	From
USPTO Assignment Division	571-273-0140	Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: March 31, 2008

No. Pages: 10

File Name.: TESSERA 3.0-566 Client/Matter No: TESSER/1635 Attorney/Secretary: TPE/bls

#### MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

864239 1.DOC

**PATENT** REEL: 020731 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 03/31/2008